High Pressure Flow Divider
420 bar, 250 l/min
Series MTDA..HD
1/4
Reference: 100-P-000101-EN-05
Issue: 03.2020
� these valves do not require maintenance.
� flows can be split or merged with accuracy

6
91 Mounting hole Æ 8,5
6 Ordering code
Flow divider
Bi-directional
Threaded ports
Nominal size 08 or 16
High pressure
Flow range inlet flow ([/min]:
Port threads Size 08:      G 1/2” = G 12
Size 16: A,B,T = G 3/4” / P = G 1” = G 34
Options Check valve in the T line = R 1)
without = *
Functions Standard = H
with make-up check valve = N
with crossline relief valve = P 2)
Division ratio, see section 6.1
NG 08
004  =  2-4
006  =  3-6
008  =  4-8
012  =  6-12
016  =  8-16
NG 16
100  =  35-100
120  =  40-120
160  =  50-160
200  =  60-200
250  =  75-250
M T -D A -G P=2)D= 3)
025  =  12-25
032  =  16-32
050  =  25-50
075  =  37-75
100  =  50-100
H D -
1) Only valid for using with function P (crossline relief valve).
2) ·Pressure settings in bar available for the anti-shock valve (measured at 10 l/min test flow) 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 140, 160, 175, 190, 210, 230, 250,
280, 300, 330, 350, 380 (for other pressures, consult BUCHER)
3) State the diameter of the balancing orifice, if required (e.g. E 0.6 - D = 06)
100-P-000101-EN-05/03.2020
High Pressure Flow Divider MTDA..HD
4/4
6.1 Unequal division on enquiry
In the case of unequal division, the division ratio is shown
in the flow divider model code:
e. g. 13 = 1:1,3; 20 = 1:2; 30 = 1:3
Ordering example:
Flow range: to 60 l/min with unequal division of 1 : 3
pressure setting: P < 190 bar
Flow divider: MTDA08-075G12-P-30
P =190
At an inlet flow rate of 60 l/min the unequal division prod. :
15 l/min at port A and 45 l/min at port B.
6.2 Example for division accuracy
Flow range: To 60 l/min, required division of
QA/QB = 30 l/min (division 1 : 1)
Flow divider: MTDA08-075G12*-P
flow range 37...75 l/min
max. flow rate 75 l/min
max. allowable deviation = 75 l/min x 3% = 2,25 l/min
Resulting part- flow rate at QZu 60 l/min:
Port A - Qmin = 27,75 l/min / Qmax = 32,25
Port B - Qmin = 27,75 l/min / Qmax = 32,25
7 Installation attitude
and mounting
To prevent the weight of the spool causing division inaccur-
acies, the valve must be installed so that the spool axis is
horizontal. When mounting the valve, make sure that the
body is not subjected to any distorting forces. Do not use
tapered-thread pipe fittings.
8 Example of use
P